MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 21-010

SUBJECT: Reporting Of Conclusion Of Contract For BID NO. 20-100B
To Western Construction & Equipment, LLC, For 2020
Roads Paving.

AGENDA OF': January|qw 2021
ASSEMBLY ACTION: 4

Freseonted to o Agsembly, KBS  119.21

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY MIKE BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER:

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
Originator HM ng;D %i Mii?
Public Works Director  |1€IMTY Dolan st vms o
Purchasing Officer (E’-
Finance Director C}
Borough Attorney / ?ES;
Borough Clerk r>72/’k/ I/H}QJ (@*—S

ATTACHMENT (S) : None = e

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 20-100B
to Western Construction & Equipment, LLC, for 2020 Roads Paving.

The MSB entered into a contract with Western Construction &
Equipment, LLC, on April 24, 2020, for Bid No. 20-100B, for
2020 Roads Paving, with multiple project numbers. The original
contract amount of $1,516,753 was approved through Assembly
Action AM No.22-022 presented on April 21, 2020.

Overall, about nine miles of roads were paved under this
contract within seven Road Service Areas. The project required
three (3) change orders totaling $291,639.33 for a revised total
final contract amount of $1,808,392.33. The first change order
added 4,100 feet of improvements and paving on Crystal Lake
Road, provided additional base course material for Crystal Lake
Road, and added some drainage improvements on Appalachian Ave.
to reduce localized flooding. The second change order extended
the completion date one month to allow time for project

Hh

2 IM No. 21-010

(1]
s

Pag

~
®]



closeout procedures. The third change order adjusted
quantities on scaled materials and other items measured on
site such as culverts lengths, and improved some driveway
tie-ins for project quality.

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 21-010



